
 

INFORMATION PACKET 
Table of Contents 

We are CASPER 

Communication      Accountability      Stewardship      Professionalism      Efficiency      Responsiveness 

 

Friday, October 26, 2018 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item Pages 
Table of Contents 1 
The Grid - Schedule of Council Meetings 2-6 
CATC Letter to Editor 10.10.18 7 
Central Wyoming Senior Services Qtrly Rpt  06.30.18 8-13 
Central Wyoming Senior Services Qtrly Rpt 09.30.18 14-17 
Correspondence Alcohol Sales on Sunday  Smith 18 
Invitation Events Center New Seats!! 19 
The Arc of Natrona County Qtrly Rpt 09.30.18 20-24 
WAM Info  Invitation Regarding Commercial Air Service 25 
WAM Info  Word from WAM 10.25.18 26-32 
WAM Info Cigarette Tax 33 
Wyoming Food Bank of the Rockies Qtrly Rpt 09.30.18 34-47 
Wyoming Medical Center Foundation Qtrly Rpt 09.30.18 48-51 

 

 



Authorizing Change Order No. 2 with Wayne Coleman Construction, Inc., in the Amount of $41,500, and 
a Time Extension of Seven (7) Days, as Part of the Fairdale Avenue Improvements Project.

   C

Authorizing an Agreement with Andreen Hunt Construction, Inc., in the Amount of $256,645, for the 
Lower Eastdale Creek Channel Improvements-Phase 2 Project.

   C

Authorizing Change Order No. 4 with Caspar Building Systems, Inc., in the Amount of $29,508.97 for 
the Fire-EMS Station No. 5 Project.

   C

Authorizing a Contract for Outside-City Water Service with GEO Group, Inc.    C

Authorizing Amendment No. 2 to the Professional Services Agreement with Stevens Engineering, Inc., in 
the Amount of $51,700, for the Casper Ice Arena Chiller System Replacement Project.

   C

Authorizing Amendment No. 1 to the Cooperative Agreement with the Wyoming Department of 
Transportation for the Interstate 25 & Shoshoni Interchange Landscaping Project. 

   C

Accepting a Utility Easement from Natrona County School District No. 1 for Maintenance of 
Underground Utilities within the Natrona County High School Campus.  

   C

Authorizing Consent to the Sublease of License Agreement between City of Casper and NCWPCS MPL, 
33- Year Sites Tower Holdings, LLC (an AT&T Entity) for a Cell Tower at 1903 North Poplar Street.

   C

Authorizing the Mayor to Sign the Certified Local Government FY19 Grant Application for Historic 
Preservation Funds.

   C

Authorizing the Submission of a Wyoming Business Council Grant, in an Amount of $3,000,000, for the 
Midwest Avenue Reconstruction – Elm Street to Walnut Street Project.

   C
Anti-Bullying Resolution    C
Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC, Franchise. 2nd Reading  N

Amending Casper Municipal Code Section 5.08.320 – Hours of Sale of Alcoholic Liquors or Malt 
Beverages, Uniform for Each Day of the Week. 3rd Reading

 N
Motor Vehicle Operator's License Ordinance - 1st reading  N  
Panhandling Ordinance - 1st reading  N  

Annexation and plat a Portion portion of the S1/2NW1/4, Section 9, Township 33 North, Range 79 West, 
6th P.M., Natrona County Wyoming, and a vacation and replat of Lot 2, Block 1 and Lot 1, Block 2, 
Bailey Addition No. 2 and Lot 1 Stoval Brothers Addition, to create State Office Building Addition, 
comprising 11.06 acres, more or less, located at 444 West Collins Drive, and consideration of a request to 
establish the zoning of the subdivision as City zoning classification OYDSPC (Old Yellowstone District 
and South Poplar Corridor). 1st reading  

 N

Establish November 20, 2018 as the Public Hearing Date for Consideration of an Ordinance to Vacate 
Portions of South Oak Street, South Elm Street, West 8th street, West 9th Street, West 10th Street, Two 
Alleys Located in Block 84, Casper Addition, an Alley Located in Block 92, Casper Addition, and a 
Portion of an Alley Located in Block 93, Casper Addition.

C   
Bright Spot - Stroke Awareness    
Pre-meeting: Health Fund Update & Police Budget Amendment    

Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items

E
st

. 
P

u
b

li
c 

H
ea

r
in

g

P
u

b
li

c 
H

ea
ri

n
g

O
rd

in
a

n
ce

s

R
es

o
lu

ti
o

n
s

M
in

u
te

 A
ct

io
n

             C = Item is on Consent                    N = Item is not on Consent

Updated: 10/26/2018
The Grid

A working draft of Council Meeting Agendas

November 6, 2018 Councilmembers Absent:



Updated: 10/26/2018
The Grid

A working draft of Council Meeting Agendas

Annexation and plat a Portion portion of the S1/2NW1/4, Section 9, Township 33 North, Range 79 West, 
6th P.M., Natrona County Wyoming, and a vacation and replat of Lot 2, Block 1 and Lot 1, Block 2, 
Bailey Addition No. 2 and Lot 1 Stoval Brothers Addition, to create State Office Building Addition, 
comprising 11.06 acres, more or less, located at 444 West Collins Drive, and consideration of a request to 
establish the zoning of the subdivision as City zoning classification OYDSPC (Old Yellowstone District 
and South Poplar Corridor). 2nd reading   

N
Qwest Corporation, d/b/a CenturyLink QC, Franchise.  3rd reading N

Ordinance to Vacate Portions of South Oak Street, South Elm Street, West 8th street, West 9th Street, 
West 10th Street, Two Alleys Located in Block 84, Casper Addition, an Alley Located in Block 92, 
Casper Addition, and a Portion of an Alley Located in Block 93, Casper Addition.  1st reading

 N  
Establish December 4 as the Public Hearing Date for Liquor License Ordinance N

M
in

u
te

 A
ct

io
n

             C = Item is on Consent                    N = Item is not on Consent

Bright Spot - Bike rider assistance N

Approximate Ending Time 6:40

November 20, 2018 Councilmembers Absent:

Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items

E
st

. 
P

u
b

li
c 

H
ea

ri
n

g

P
u

b
li

c 
H

ea
ri

n
g

O
rd

in
a
n

ce
s

R
es

o
lu

ti
o
n

s

Legislative Update  10 min 6:10
Council Around the Table  20 min 6:20

Council Leadership Discussion Direction Requested 20 min 6:30

Agenda Review 20 min 5:50

Budget Amendments Move Forward for 
Approval 40 min 5:10

Legislative Agenda (Carter Napier) Move Forward for 
Approval 30 min 6:30

Recommendations = Information Only, Move Forward for Approval, Direction Requested
Events Center Audit Information Only 30 min 4:30

Liquor License Ordinance (John Henley) Move Forward for 
Approval 30 min 4:50

November 13, 2018 Councilmembers Absent:

Work Session Meeting Agenda Items Recommendation Allotted Time Beginning 
Time

Appointing Ruth Heald, Emil Gercke, Christy Aksamit, Cathleen Stepp, Jared Fehringer, and 
Reappointing Robin Broumley to the Citizen's Transportation Advisory Commission with Terms Expiring 
December 31, 2021.

   C

Authorizing the Purchase of Two (2) New 3/4 Ton 4x4 Cab and Chassis, from Greiner Ford, Casper 
Wyoming, in the Total Amount of $61,276, Before Trade-in Allowance, for Use by the Metro Animal 
Control Division of the Casper Police Department.

   C
Orphaned agencies (15 Contracts/Resolutions)    C

Authorizing the Acceptance of a Grant Award from the Wyoming Office of Homeland Security, in the 
Amount of $10,041, to be Used to Purchase Breaching Tools.

   C

Authorizing the Acceptance of a Grant from the Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant, From 
the Department of Justice, Bureau of Justice Assistance, in the Amount of $28,173, to be Used for 
Miscellaneous Equipment.

   C



Updated: 10/26/2018
The Grid

A working draft of Council Meeting Agendas

Ordinance to Vacate Portions of South Oak Street, South Elm Street, West 8th street, West 9th Street, 
West 10th Street, Two Alleys Located in Block 84, Casper Addition, an Alley Located in Block 92, 
Casper Addition, and a Portion of an Alley Located in Block 93, Casper Addition.  2nd reading

  N
Possession of Motor Vehicle Operator’s License – Repealing and Replacing Ordinance.  3rd reading N
Panhandling Ordinance – Updating Regulations. 3rd reading   N

Establish February 19, 2019 as the Public Hearing Date for Consideration of the Annual Renewal of 
Liquor Licenses.

C   

Establish December 18, 2018 as the Public Hearing Date for Consideration of the Wyoming Business 
Council Grant - River Project

C   

December 4, 2018 Councilmembers Absent:

Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items
E

st
. 

P
u

b
li

c 
H

ea
ri

n
g

P
u

b
li

c 
H

ea
ri

n
g

O
rd

in
a
n

ce
s

R
es

o
lu

ti
o
n

s

M
in

u
te

 A
ct

io
n

             C = Item is on Consent                    N = Item is not on Consent

Council Around the Table  20 min 6:20
Approximate Ending Time 6:40

Agenda Review 20 min 5:50
Legislative Update  10 min 6:10

20 min 5:10
Council Leadership Nominations Direction Requested 20 min 6:30

Recommendations = Information Only, Move Forward for Approval, Direction Requested

Wyoming Business Council Grant - River Project (Jolene Martinez) Move Forward for 
Approval 20 min 4:30

20 min 4:50

November 27, 2018 Councilmembers Absent:

Work Session Meeting Agenda Items Recommendation Allotted Time Beginning 
Time

Authorizing the Discharge of $22,430.30 of Uncollectible Accounts Receivable Balances, Aged between 
the Dates of July 1, 2013 and September 30, 2013, Including a More Recent Bankruptcy.

  C

Approving a One Year Extension for Bar and Grill Liquor License No. 10, Marvin Piel Family, LLC 
d/b/a The Tower, Located at 100 North Center Street.

  C

Authorizing the Acceptance of a Grant Award from the Wyoming Office of Homeland Security, in the 
Amount of $36,100, to be Used to Purchase Level A Hazardous Materials Suits and Pressurization 
Testing Instrument.

 C
Release of City's Lien on the Truck Tractor and Trailer of the Food Bank of the Rockies  C
Budget Amendment    C
Legislative Agenda    C
Possession of Motor Vehicle Operator’s License – Repealing and Replacing Ordinance. 2nd reading   N
Panhandling Ordinance – Updating Regulations. 2nd reading   N



Updated: 10/26/2018
The Grid

A working draft of Council Meeting Agendas

Election of Mayor and Vice-President

January 8, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:

Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items

E
st

. 
P

u
b

li
c 

H
ea

ri
n

g

P
u

b
li

c 
H

ea
ri

n
g

O
rd

in
a
n

ce
s

R
es

o
lu

ti
o
n

s

M
in

u
te

 A
ct

io
n

             C = Item is on Consent                    N = Item is not on Consent

Ordinance to Vacate Portions of South Oak Street, South Elm Street, West 8th street, West 9th Street, 
West 10th Street, Two Alleys Located in Block 84, Casper Addition, an Alley Located in Block 92, 
Casper Addition, and a Portion of an Alley Located in Block 93, Casper Addition.  3rd reading

  N

Wyoming Business Council Grant - River Project N

Public Hearing Date for Consideration of Annexation Compliance with Title 15, Chapter 1, Article 4 of 
the Wyoming State Statutes to Determine if the Annexation of the State Office Building Addition 
Complies with W.S. 15-1-402.             
 1. Resolution.
 2. Third reading Ordinance Approving Annexation, and Zoning of the State Office Building Addition.

N

December 18, 2018 Councilmembers Absent:

Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items

E
st

. 
P

u
b

li
c 

H
ea

ri
n

g

P
u

b
li

c 
H

ea
ri

n
g

O
rd

in
a
n

ce
s

R
es

o
lu

ti
o
n

s

M
in

u
te

 A
ct

io
n

             C = Item is on Consent                    N = Item is not on Consent

Council Around the Table  20 min 6:20
Approximate Ending Time 6:40

Agenda Review 20 min 5:50
Legislative Update  10 min 6:10

20 min 5:10
Council Leadership Straw Poll Direction Requested 20 min 5:30

Recommendations = Information Only, Move Forward for Approval, Direction Requested
Public Services Rate Model Update (Andrew Beamer) Information Only 20 min 4:30

20 min 4:50

December 11, 2018 Councilmembers Absent:

Work Session Meeting Agenda Items Recommendation
Allotted Time Beginning 

Time



Updated: 10/26/2018
The Grid

A working draft of Council Meeting Agendas

Sidewalk Cafés 

Demerit Point Revisions (Chief McPheeters)      Alcohol Demerit Structure:  What is the public position?  Do you want us to be 
proactive like we are going or are we ok with the current state?Downtown Parking Study Implementation
Goodstein Lot Lease (Long Term Plan)
6th Cent Funding Study
Property Code Revisions (after January 2019)
Parking on the Parkways (after January 2019)

Upcoming Work Session Agenda Items
Bar & Grill License RFP (after November 13, 2018)
Plains Property RFP (after February 14, 2019)
Casper Mountain Biathlon Club-Crushing Operations
Pre-Annexation & Island Annexation
Liquor Ordinance, Part II

 

January 22, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:

Regular Council Meeting Agenda Items

E
st

. 
P

u
b

li
c 

H
ea

ri
n

g

P
u

b
li

c 
H

ea
ri

n
g

O
rd

in
a
n

ce
s

R
es

o
lu

ti
o
n

s

M
in

u
te

 A
ct

io
n

             C = Item is on Consent                    N = Item is not on Consent

Council Around the Table  20 min 6:20
Approximate Ending Time 6:40

Agenda Review 20 min 5:50
Legislative Update  10 min 6:10

20 min 5:10
20 min 5:30

Recommendations = Information Only, Move Forward for Approval, Direction Requested
20 min 4:30
20 min 4:50

January 15, 2019 Councilmembers Absent:

Work Session Meeting Agenda Items Recommendation Allotted Time Beginning 
Time









































From: Justin Schilling [mailto:jschilling@wyomuni.org]  

Sent: Thursday, October 25, 2018 12:25 PM 

To: Renee Jordan-Smith <rjordansmith@casperwy.gov> 

Subject: Word from WAM - Proposal deadlines, Wyoming 2-1-1 and Trivia! 

 
for the week of Oct.22 -26 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Word from WAM! 

A Weekly Message 
 

 

WAM-WCCA Energy Lease Program Proposal Deadline 

Rapidly Approaching 
 

 



WAM and the 

WCCA want to 

help your 

community be 

more energy 

efficient  
 

Deadline for 

proposals for the 

2019 Energy Lease 

Program Awards is 

December 8th. Click 

the link below for 

more information. 

Click Here 

 

 

Wyoming 2-1-1 Puts Help in the Palm of Your Hand  

We recently had the pleasure of sitting down with Wyoming 2-1-1 Executive Director 

Sabrina Lane to talk about how the service can best reach and aid at-risk Wyoming 

residents. Over the coming weeks here in Word From WAM, we'll be highlighting some 

of the critical intervention and hand up resources 2-1-1 can get people connected to in 

their own communities. Then, at WAM Winter Conference, Lane and her staff will be on 

hand to answer your questions on how 2-1-1 can help you build a stronger 

community.   

 

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0016rrPrreqeS6NT7HJBPZEOk-RXoeF3_AVdGxNWBVsy1gKRMCmI-tqZTCcLvN_FZwi97nr1uOLhmVgCrWL0Cym--evE5jieDkxrTyTbvmGreB5p1WhMr2EsKGl1UzRmVvGPKw8UDI6W0OA01MM2M7pcFGuhbD53HzEtPoUVBs02A_yHcljnsem9ieu7uKAPtxmFBq4uXIxMOeS15GNmFLNjMt6A4ZkI2rCsutdWeStjumgdJRs9aRSlavawK3UJCZM&c=8eA6tM2dohUeIU3dPiAXiWyxSwU5nHYRDElO30nyFEBSGKwkkfIgug==&ch=IuRmht83Nt25sDN3V0zXdT4XylT06JsQifkbBzF6pY6I9ymFqHKE8w==


 

 

 

Weekly WAM Wyoming Trivia! 

This Week's Winner Gets a $10 Pre-Paid Card 
 

 

 



As Executive Director Rick Kaysen always reminds me, "You've got to have a little fun 

in life." So, every week in Word From WAM, we'll be posting a Wyo-centric trivia 

question for fun and fabulous prizes. Click the button below to submit your answer, and 

we'll draw a winner from all the correct answers we receive to get a $10 pre-paid card 

from your friends here at WAM. Have fun and good luck!  

 

Question: Name this 19th Century Wyoming 

Landmark? We'll give you a hint, it's in WAM 

Region 3.   

 

 

 

 

Click to Answer 

 

Congratulations to last week's winner Sandee Kitchen, Attorney from the City of 

Powell. She and several others knew that Robert D. Carey was the first native-born 

Wyomingite elected Governor. Enjoy your football tickets Sandee!   

mailto:jschilling@wyomuni.org


City of Buffalo Has Holiday Street Lamp Decorations for 

Sale 

 

The City of Buffalo is 

getting new holiday 

decorations for its 

downtown, and is 

looking to sell these 

old ones if another 

municipality could 

use them. There are 

35-40 available and 

they include the 

lighted wreath and 

attaching clamps, 

red bows and lighted 

pole wraps.  

Please e-mail Buffalo 

City Councilman 

Scott Madsen for more information. 

 

 

New Issue of WAM Connection out now 

 

New WAM Connection hot 

off the presses!  
 

Check out the latest issue of WAM 

Connection to catch up on all the news and 

notes from around your association.  

Click Here to Get Connected 

 

 

 

mailto:smadsenbuffalo@gmail.com
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0016rrPrreqeS6NT7HJBPZEOk-RXoeF3_AVdGxNWBVsy1gKRMCmI-tqZVHw5Sh2vz3Lf9ua5pf386PnTMrr_NKnhD0AQvp7ce29v9SGLh0QokXevKjBtC2P8u1MQ5ldM0RKWjkS9tUVXmcN0kCc8h2TSXyD1KBlDoL-8e09UlA9K2rVeLKK7EK8SFa_KJn_gc4iuCIyk1hyt2oBtBDUH4FFgTIxOLAiDAMLVQk9bY4c9FXyKTYv51s4u9hlf-mL0YjT&c=8eA6tM2dohUeIU3dPiAXiWyxSwU5nHYRDElO30nyFEBSGKwkkfIgug==&ch=IuRmht83Nt25sDN3V0zXdT4XylT06JsQifkbBzF6pY6I9ymFqHKE8w==


2019 WAM Winter Conference 

Early Bird Registration Open Now! 

 

 

 

Come join us for the WAM Winter Conference to be held 

 February 20-22, 2019 at Little America in Cheyenne. 

 

Click here to see this year's agenda 
 

 

Gregg Piburn - WAM General Session Speaker 

"BIG Leadership in Small Packages" 

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0016rrPrreqeS6NT7HJBPZEOk-RXoeF3_AVdGxNWBVsy1gKRMCmI-tqZUPGFEsjMJgDokh82ScX5VuiGxxbZHDjqrwbdc4IU7mRULYfId_tXkb6LysGk_kxNYNkHa8JRUUaUb2rZVK9b4SJiBbl5O683phV3yY4b5W7TO44EFPrPZHvMqVhSFej4iKBDq3WWNyg-TD2GzaL0A0-Xgj59EQyXA==&c=8eA6tM2dohUeIU3dPiAXiWyxSwU5nHYRDElO30nyFEBSGKwkkfIgug==&ch=IuRmht83Nt25sDN3V0zXdT4XylT06JsQifkbBzF6pY6I9ymFqHKE8w==


 

Click Here to Register 

Legislative Interim Committee Meetings 

 

Joint School Facilities  

10/26/2018 - Casper, WY 

Livestream available on the Legislature's website at www.wyoleg.gov 

 

Select Water  

11/07/2018 - Casper, WY 

Livestream available on the Legislature's website at www.wyoleg.gov  

 

Travel, Recreation, Wildlife and Cultural Resources 

11/08/2018 - Cheyenne, WY 

Livestream available on the Legislature's website at www.wyoleg.gov 

 

Select Committee on Capital Financing and Investments 

11/12/2018 - Cheyenne, WY 

Livestream available on the Legislature's website at www.wyoleg.gov 

 

 

tel: 307.632.0398 | fax: 307.632.1942 | www.wyomuni.org 
 

 

 

 

 

http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0016rrPrreqeS6NT7HJBPZEOk-RXoeF3_AVdGxNWBVsy1gKRMCmI-tqZUPGFEsjMJgDujhToNfCCT-XRmuq6tZdSTjcQEPTqKTglLJC_-5vbPlmuzLFve1klkHeDz4XaxJtF_YwI53bdIISynSI9r5JZ2shyuIC9teorcs7Kgatjn07QZ0G8jktIzwhSeTfNZXf2tm7lE5EbJmSniPDumhT0t1QfIGKWcJ_6vuvFVDwPLzO7dmvT1tiSJxG2vfxLSfX_5ejJCUz3tSutv9mlIw9yw==&c=8eA6tM2dohUeIU3dPiAXiWyxSwU5nHYRDElO30nyFEBSGKwkkfIgug==&ch=IuRmht83Nt25sDN3V0zXdT4XylT06JsQifkbBzF6pY6I9ymFqHKE8w==
http://www.wyoleg.gov/
http://www.wyoleg.gov/
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0016rrPrreqeS6NT7HJBPZEOk-RXoeF3_AVdGxNWBVsy1gKRMCmI-tqZcygRMXwF9mIlC95P9jNqHT2gxTJj4UzqvlGLL7bBfOhViIBJ5Chj48r7o9xI1bH7DfTOlnCknQY4J5G14r6s-HtQUPRR7ajOycdIFqv4-kYC5PRsKdLtuo=&c=8eA6tM2dohUeIU3dPiAXiWyxSwU5nHYRDElO30nyFEBSGKwkkfIgug==&ch=IuRmht83Nt25sDN3V0zXdT4XylT06JsQifkbBzF6pY6I9ymFqHKE8w==
http://www.wyoleg.gov/
http://r20.rs6.net/tn.jsp?f=0016rrPrreqeS6NT7HJBPZEOk-RXoeF3_AVdGxNWBVsy1gKRMCmI-tqZRAD_MKyj3npg8VZrZFxEG0N_-TgFzWTIqztRCXwbFhNpiZ_f-vE8dnqSdqR5cobHIsz1VBb2Wh27m04BxiOURpfcdDTqFZDTdV7xHj08zszPGOPpgAi7dY=&c=8eA6tM2dohUeIU3dPiAXiWyxSwU5nHYRDElO30nyFEBSGKwkkfIgug==&ch=IuRmht83Nt25sDN3V0zXdT4XylT06JsQifkbBzF6pY6I9ymFqHKE8w==


From: Rick Kaysen [mailto:rkaysen@wyomuni.org]  
Sent: Friday, October 26, 2018 7:48 AM 
Subject: Cigarette Tax 
 
Good Wyoming morning— 
 
Allow me to share the status on the subject topic, and admit some embarrassment and an apology. 
 
First, the embarrassment==I misread the bill even though it references a reduction in 
percentages.  What the bill does is consolidates two separate tax components on cigarettes into one, 
and actually results in an increase of revenue for local governments in an annual amount that 
approximates $100,000=a slight increase for 99 municipalities and 23 counties.  Also, of interest, the 
revenue for cigarette taxes continues to decline based on overall sales.  My apology for raising the ire of 
many and having you go through some needless research. 
 
Second, the status==the Joint Appropriations Committee unanimously approved the bill at its meeting 
on 10/24.  I did comment that WAM supports the bill as presented recognizing that it was not a loss of 
revenue and an increase.  There is no suggested change to the distribution formula. 
 
So, some good news and my apology again.       
 
Rick Kaysen, Executive Director 
Wyoming Association of Municipalities 
315 West 27th Street 
Cheyenne, WY 82001 
307-632-0398 
rkaysen@wyomuni.org 
www.wyomuni.org 
 
"Communities that don't matter, don't exist."  

 
 

mailto:rkaysen@wyomuni.org
http://www.wyomuni.org/





































	03  The Grid
	CATC Letter to Editor 10.10.18
	Central Wyoming Senior Services Qtrly Rpt  06.30.18
	Central Wyoming Senior Services Qtrly Rpt 09.30.18
	Correspondence  Alcohol Sales on Sunday  Smith
	Invitation Events Center New Seats
	The Arc of Natrona County Qtrly Rpt 09.30.18
	WAM Info  Invitation Regarding Commerical Air Service
	WAM Info  Word from WAM 10.25.18
	WAM Info Cigarette Tax
	Wyoming Food Bank of the Rockies Qtrly Rpt 09.30.18
	Wyoming Medical Center Foundation Qtrly Rpt 09.30.18

